

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18357/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2008 in WP No. 2087/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M.P.HOUSING BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI CHITNIS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No. 2 has appeared, but no counter affidavit has been filed.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent no.3.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.3 by Registered Post/AD

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar