

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25771/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 05/05/2011 in WP
No.1786/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

MADHYA PRADESH HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Khatter, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to
make available a copy of the order passed in S.L.P.(C)
No. 18357 of 2008 which is stated to be a similar case.
Post after two weeks.

The record of the S.L.P.(C) No. 18357 of 2008 be
also sent to the Court on the next date of hearing.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renu Sharma)
Court Master