

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5852 OF 2011

EXEC.ENGINEER M.P.GRAH NIRMAN MANDAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH(D) TR.LRS.& ANR
(for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No. 2.
There shall be stay, as prayed for, in the meantime.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|