

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in I.A. No. 2 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5852 OF 2011

EXEC.ENGINEER M.P.GRAH NIRMAN MANDAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH(D) TR.LRS.& ANR Respondent(s)
(for restoration and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anjali K.Varma, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

For the reasons stated in the application I.A. No. 2 of 2012 is
restored to its original number
I.A. No. 3 is allowed and disposed of.
Post I.A. No. 2 for orders.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|