

> ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5852/2011

EXEC.ENGINEER M.P.GRAH NIRMAN MANDAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH(D) TR.LRS.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 14/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjali K. Varma,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Post after four weeks.

Interim order to continue, pending further orders from this

Court

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.07.14
17:25:16 IST
Reason: