

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5852/2011, 4925/2012  
& SLP(C ) No. - 25771/2011

EXEC. ENGINEER M.P.GRAH NIRMAN MANDAL ...APPELLANT

**VERSUS**

RAMESH (D) TR. LRS. & ANR. ...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

**CA No. 5852/2011**

It is submitted that service is complete in this Appeal. The Original Record has been received. The counsel on behalf of Appellant has not filed the statement of case so far.

**CA No. 4925/2012**

It is submitted that service is complete through the concerned High Court. The Original Record is awaited.

**SLP (Civil) No. 25771/2011**

It is submitted that AD Card duly signed has been received in respect of Respondent No. 2. **Service is not complete in respect of Respondent No. 1.**

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR