

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 5852/2011

EXEC.ENGINEER M.P.GRAH NIRMAN MANDAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH(D) TR.LRS.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25771/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4925/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar s' Court order dt.23.7.2014 appellant has not taken steps for effecting service on respondent NO.1 in SLP(C) no. 25771/2011. Three weeks time is granted as last opportunity to the appellant.

List again on 3.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar