

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25771/2011

MADHYA PRADESH HOUSING BOARD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND SHARMA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4925/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Brig. M.L. Khatter, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C)No. 25771/2011

Service is complete in respect of Respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance.

Despite last opportunity granted to the ld. Counsel for the Petitioner to take steps for effecting service upon the Respondent No. 1, the same has not yet been taken.

C.A. No. 4925/2012

Service is complete in respect of the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance.

Appellant has not yet filed the statement of case though the time limit has already been expired.

List again on 19.02.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar