

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25771/201

MADHYA PRADESH HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
C.A. No. 4925/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Brig M.L.Khatter, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.25771/2011

The ld. Counsel, Mr Rajesh Sharma has entered appearance
for respondent no.1. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit
be filed within the stipulated time.

Signature Not Verified
As far as respondent no.2 is concerned, service
is
Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.02.26
complete but none has entered appearance.
10:40:59 IST
Reason:

List again on 7.4.2015.

Item No.13

C.A.NO.4925/2012

Statement of case has not been filed by the appellant despite expiry of the stipulated time. Further opportunity cannot be granted.

None has appeared for the sole respondent. His statement of case is on record.

In the given circumstances, matter stands complete. Be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar