

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8504/2009

M.P.HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI CHITNIS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 25771/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.
Brig. M.L.Khatter, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 8504/2009

Service upon all the three respondents is complete.

Statement of case however, has not been filed by either

Signature Not Verified

of
Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.07.20

the parties. Time stipulated stands already expired.

17:01:16 IST
Reason:

Appeal stands complete. However, to be listed before the
Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Service of respondent no.2 is complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 4.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar