

SECTION - XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25771 OF 2011

MADHYA PRADESH HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND SHARMA & ANR.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 07.04.2015 when the Court passed the following order:-

**"Counter affidavit by respondent no.1
is awaited. Be filed within four weeks as
last opportunity.**

**Service of respondent no.2 is complete
but none has entered appearance.**

List again on 14.7.2015."

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit, so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 02nd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

2. Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR