

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5852 OF 2011

EXEC.ENGINEER M.P.GRAH NIRMAN MANDAL

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAMESH(D) TR.LRS.& ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.07.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Leave granted.
Tag with C.A. No. 8504 of 2009."**

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this appeal. The concerned High Court has send the Certificate of service in respect of both the Respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant and Counsel for the Respondent have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 25th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.
239, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR