

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 8504 OF 2009

M.P.HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI CHITNIS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 5852 OF 2011

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 5434 OF 2019  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 25771/2011)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 4925 OF 2012

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 5435 OF 2019  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 16220 /2019)  
(@D. No. 6729/2018)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The orders passed by the Industrial court, Bench Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh and by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, Bench at Gwalior, were not stayed and the employees were working as daily wagers and who were terminated in the year 2000 were thus re-appointed to the post in compliance of the orders.

We may note that there is not direction in the impugned order to grant a permanent status to these employees and since the re-employment as daily wagers has already taken place, we see no purpose in examining these matters and thus dispose of the appeals leaving the question of law open.

.....J.  
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

.....J.  
(K.M. JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 10, 2019

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8504/2009

M.P.HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI CHITNIS AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5852/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 25771/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4925/2012 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 6729/2018 (IV-A)

IA No. 29087/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 29088/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.C. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ananya Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Prasad Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Madhukar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Bala Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)